Penkridge Parish Council

To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

| write to invite you to attend a Planning meeting of the Penkridge Parish Council to be held on Thursday 8th

Haling Dene Centre
Cannock Road
Penkridge

Stafford

ST19 5DT

2nd September 2022

September 2022 at 7.00 pm in Room 1 af the Haling Dene Centre.

Yours faithfully
Lesley Hough
Parish Administrator

1. APOLOGIES

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

3. MINUTES

To approve the minutes of the Planning Meeting of the 7t July and August Submission 2022.

4. DECISIONS

[a] To note no decisions have been received.

5. PLANNING ENFORCEMENT NOTIFICATIONS

[a] To note no Planning Enforcement Notfifications have been received.

6. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applicatfions from the SSC:

Our Ref

40

4]

42

43

44

7. DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING

SSC Ref

22/00805/FUL

22/00810/FUL

22/00708/REM

22/00765/FUL

22/00759/FUL

Address

8 Rodbaston Drive

16 St Modwena Way

Leabank

Levedale Road

75 Croydon Drive

Lower Drayton Farm
Lower Drayton Lane

Thursday éth October 2022 at 7.00 pm

Detail

Proposed Two Storey Side Extension,
Single Storey Rear Extension and
Detached Outbuilding

Single Storey Side & Rear Extension
for Kitchen, Lounge and Home
Office

Demolition of Existing Buildings &
Erection of 5 No Dwellings, 2 No
Detached Double Garages, Access
& Associated Works

Single Storey Side Domestic Extension

Change of Use of Part of an
Agricultural Building to Expand the
Existing Play Barn & Erection of an

Extension to the remaining
Agricultural Building to House a
Biomass Boiler



