## Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre Cannock Road Penkridge Stafford ST19 5DT

2<sup>nd</sup> September 2022

To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

I write to invite you to attend a Planning meeting of the Penkridge Parish Council to be held on **Thursday 8<sup>th</sup> September 2022 at 7.00 pm** in Room 1 at the Haling Dene Centre.

Yours faithfully Lesley Hough Parish Administrator

- 1. APOLOGIES
- 2. <u>DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST</u>
- 3. MINUTES

To approve the minutes of the Planning Meeting of the 7th July and August Submission 2022.

- 4. <u>DECISIONS</u>
- [a] To note no decisions have been received.
- 5. PLANNING ENFORCEMENT NOTIFICATIONS
- [a] To note no Planning Enforcement Notifications have been received.
- 6. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC:

Our Ref	SSC Ref	Address	Detail	
40	22/00805/FUL	8 Rodbaston Drive	Proposed Two Storey Side Extension, Single Storey Rear Extension and Detached Outbuilding	
41	22/00810/FUL	16 St Modwena Way	Single Storey Side & Rear Extension for Kitchen, Lounge and Home Office	
42	22/00708/REM	Leabank Levedale Road	Demolition of Existing Buildings & Erection of 5 No Dwellings, 2 No Detached Double Garages, Access & Associated Works	
43	22/00765/FUL	75 Croydon Drive	Single Storey Side Domestic Extension	
44	22/00759/FUL	Lower Drayton Farm Lower Drayton Lane	Change of Use of Part of an Agricultural Building to Expand the Existing Play Barn & Erection of an Extension to the remaining Agricultural Building to House a Biomass Boiler	

7. <u>DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING</u>
Thursday 6<sup>th</sup> October 2022 at 7.00 pm